

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
Commercial Division
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/838/2025
L AND T FINANCE LIMITED
VS
J B And Company

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 5th January, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mrs. Shrayashee Das, Adv.
Mr. Tridibesh Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Anukriti Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Dahiya, Adv.
..for the petitioner.

The Court:- Learned counsel for the petitioner states that she has received an offer of settlement from the respondent. She prays for an adjournment to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.

Let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

Arsad