

OC-16

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

AP-COM/838/2025

L AND T FINANCE LIMITED
VS
J B And Company

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 2nd February, 2026.

Appearance:

Ms. Shrayashee Das, Adv.
Mr. Tridibesh Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Anukriti Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Dahiya, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court: Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

List the matter on 24th February, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R.Bhar