

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/838/2025

L AND T FINANCE LIMITED
VS
J B AND COMPANY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 24th February, 2026.

Appearance

Ms. Shrayashee Das, Adv.

Mr. Tridibesh Dasgupta, Adv.

Ms. Anukriti Agarwal, Adv.

...for the petitioner

The Court: Learned Counsel for the petitioner states that she has received a letter dated 23.02.2026 from the respondent where they have intended to settle the matter. They have sought time till 25th March, 2026 to clear the outstanding debt.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner states that the present matter can be adjourned to enable the respondent to pay the outstanding debt.

Let this matter be listed on 1st April, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)